ONAP TRAINING Indian Housing Plan/Annual Performance Reporting



VIRTUAL TRAINING

April 8-9, 2025 | 9am – 3pm Pacific Time

TRAINING

This training will provide instruction on how to complete the Indian Housing Plan (IHP) and an Annual Performance Report (APR) and provide guidance of GEMS, the system for submitting the IHP/APR. Participants will also receive guidance on the development, planning, and reporting processes and requirements.

TRAINING REGISTRATION

Registration for this training is **FREE**, but you must register to attend. Registration is available online at https://bit.ly/IHPAPR_April2025.

TRAINER

Jason Adams

Jason has 26 years of experience in Indian Housing, including 11 years as Housing Development Manager and 15 years as Executive Director at the Salish & Kootenai Housing Authority. He has served in various leadership roles locally, regionally, and nationally, including Chairman of the Boys and Girls Club Board and serving on the Board of the Federal Reserve Bank of Minneapolis' Helena Branch. Jason has also been a Board member for

TECHNOLOGY NEEDED

The training will be presented via an online platform. Participants will need a smart device (computer, laptop, tablet, or phone) with internet or WiFi connection.

INSTRUCTIONS AND MATERIALS

An email with the training material link(s) and final instructions will be sent by Friday, April 4, 2025.

Amerind Insurance and the National American Indian Housing Council, and chaired the United Native American Housing Association (UNAHA). He participated in three HUD/Tribal Negotiated Rulemaking Committees.

In 2021, Jason co-founded ACE Housing & Development, LLC with Autumn Adams. The company, certified with the Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes, provides consulting services to tribes and tribal housing authorities for affordable housing and tribal services. ACE is a training provider with the National American Indian Housing Council and an associate member of UNAHA. Additionally, the company collaborates with Seven Sisters Community Development Group to develop a Native Homeownership Coalition in Montana. Jason is an enrolled member of CS&KT.